
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

11

21

4

62

23

14

9

2

97

09

22

67

45

17

15

61

27

58

00

49

7

Name

Mike Miserendino

Steve Fogg

Todd Harris

TJ Acker

John Tipton

Paul Marino

Jack Willes

Lee Douglas

Mark Ballengee

Kyle Eggleton

Craig Zaph

Rick Webking

Tom Burt

Jim Murray

Tom Miserendino

Tordy Acker

Paul Goudy

Dan Halloran

Lee Fleming

Marty Williams

Paul Raby

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

2:05.773

2:06.305

2:06.562

2:07.333

2:07.635

2:07.669

2:08.847

2:09.221

2:09.403

2:09.510

2:09.667

2:10.069

2:10.264

2:10.571

2:11.433

2:11.464

2:12.604

2:12.619

2:12.999

2:13.004

2:13.327

Laps

10

11

11

11

10

11

9

10

10

3

7

10

9

10

10

10

10

8

8

8

10

Diff

0.532

0.789

1.560

1.862

1.896

3.074

3.448

3.630

3.737

3.894

4.296

4.491

4.798

5.660

5.691

6.831

6.846

7.226

7.231

7.554

Make

1990 SRF

2007 SRF

2000 SRF

2000 SRF

2007 SRF

SRF

1984 SRF

1991 SRF

1994 SRF

1991 SRF

1990 SRF

1990 SRF

 2007 SRF

SRF

1996 SRF

2002  SRF

2007 SRF

2006 SRF

2000 SRF

2010 SRF

2007 SRF

Hometown

Bakersfield,CA

West Linn, OR

Portland, Or

Saugus,CA

Lake Oswego, OR

Chatsworth,CA

Palm Desert, CA

Portland. OR

Shafter,CA

Temecula, CA

Los Angeles,CA

Pasadena, CA

Bainbridge Island

Bend, Or

Los Angeles, CA

Santa Clarita, Ca

Portland, OR

Portland, OR

Lake Forest, CA

Woodland Hills, CA

Las Vegas, NV

Club

19

96

96

19

96

19

19

96

19

19

19

19

27

96

19

19

96

96

19

19

72

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:19:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 1 SRF

Qualifying Saturday

Qualifying started at 8:00:02

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 08:00 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

4

62

11

21

09

23

2

45

9

22

14

00

61

15

74

17

49

67

27

7

97

58

Name

Todd Harris

TJ Acker

Mike Miserendino

Steve Fogg

Kyle Eggleton

John Tipton

Lee Douglas

Tom Burt

Jack Willes

Craig Zaph

Paul Marino

Lee Fleming

Tordy Acker

Tom Miserendino

David Pheteplace

Jim Murray

Marty Williams

Rick Webking

Paul Goudy

Paul Raby

Mark Ballengee

Dan Halloran

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

9

7

Best Tm

2:05.443

2:05.258

2:05.104

2:05.182

2:07.573

2:06.884

2:06.316

2:06.564

2:06.138

2:06.148

2:04.127

2:07.039

2:07.821

2:07.825

2:07.614

2:08.760

2:08.314

2:08.739

2:08.938

2:11.019

2:09.660

2:11.978

Diff

3.120

3.156

5.754

25.611

37.196

37.823

38.850

39.431

39.510

39.845

46.182

58.696

58.796

1:16.811

1:18.435

1:22.874

1:23.008

1:24.551

1:42.144

6 Laps

8 Laps

Total Tm

35:44.458

35:47.578

35:47.614

35:50.212

36:10.069

36:21.654

36:22.281

36:23.308

36:23.889

36:23.968

36:24.303

36:30.640

36:43.154

36:43.254

37:01.269

37:02.893

37:07.332

37:07.466

37:09.009

37:26.602

24:36.751

20:40.649

Make

2000 SRF

2000 SRF

1990 SRF

2007 SRF

1991 SRF

2007 SRF

1991 SRF

 2007 SRF

1984 SRF

1990 SRF

SRF

2000 SRF

2002  SRF

1996 SRF

1995 SRF

SRF

2010 SRF

1990 SRF

2007 SRF

2007 SRF

1994 SRF

2006 SRF

Hometown

Portland, Or

Saugus,CA

Bakersfield,CA

West Linn, OR

Temecula, CA

Lake Oswego, OR

Portland. OR

Bainbridge Island

Palm Desert, CA

Los Angeles,CA

Chatsworth,CA

Lake Forest, CA

Santa Clarita, Ca

Los Angeles, CA

Bonita, CA

Bend, Or

Woodland Hills, CA

Pasadena, CA

Portland, OR

Las Vegas, NV

Shafter,CA

Portland, OR

Club

96

19

19

96

19

96

96

27

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

96

19

19

96

72

19

96

Member ID

230202

210471

312012

364660

373190

364068

370148

190965

280918

385155

139146

159499

210472

131146

275806

358397

250421

291773

3876600

200874

267269

343420

Sponsor

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

MBI Racing

Lisa Alex and Emily Racing

Goodwin Glass, ET inc

Pro Drive Racing

LADCO Pipe

East Anglia Motorsport

MBI Racing

Impress Communication

MBI Racing

MBI Racing

M/M racing/ Pro Drive

Champion Motorsports

MBI Racing

Carpe anguil/Carpe plumbum

MBI Racing

Bank of Karen

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:48:25 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

3.120

Avg. Speed

72.522

Best Lap Tm

2:04.127

Best Speed

83.527

Best Lap by

14 - Paul Marino

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 1 SRF

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:13:50

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 12:15 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

No.

11

4

23

62

2

9

14

21

09

22

97

17

45

58

27

61

15

74

67

7

Name

Mike Miserendino

Todd Harris

John Tipton

TJ Acker

Lee Douglas

Jack Willes

Paul Marino

Steve Fogg

Kyle Eggleton

Craig Zaph

Mark Ballengee

Jim Murray

Tom Burt

Dan Halloran

Paul Goudy

Tordy Acker

Tom Miserendino

David Pheteplace

Rick Webking

Paul Raby

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Best Tm

1:59.680

1:59.843

1:59.924

1:59.996

2:00.090

2:00.209

2:00.236

2:00.283

2:00.672

2:00.806

2:00.850

2:01.116

2:01.562

2:02.101

2:02.248

2:02.403

2:02.444

2:04.007

2:04.146

2:04.765

Laps

8

6

8

3

9

7

8

8

9

9

4

7

9

9

9

7

5

6

7

9

Diff

0.163

0.244

0.316

0.410

0.529

0.556

0.603

0.992

1.126

1.170

1.436

1.882

2.421

2.568

2.723

2.764

4.327

4.466

5.085

Make

1990 SRF

2000 SRF

2007 SRF

2000 SRF

1991 SRF

1984 SRF

SRF

2007 SRF

1991 SRF

1990 SRF

1994 SRF

SRF

 2007 SRF

2006 SRF

2007 SRF

2002  SRF

1996 SRF

1995 SRF

1990 SRF

2007 SRF

Hometown

Bakersfield,CA

Portland, Or

Lake Oswego, OR

Saugus,CA

Portland. OR

Palm Desert, CA

Chatsworth,CA

West Linn, OR

Temecula, CA

Los Angeles,CA

Shafter,CA

Bend, Or

Bainbridge Island

Portland, OR

Portland, OR

Santa Clarita, Ca

Los Angeles, CA

Bonita, CA

Pasadena, CA

Las Vegas, NV

Club

19

96

96

19

96

19

19

96

19

19

19

96

27

96

96

19

19

19

19

72

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:25:44 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 1 SRF

Qualifying Sunday

Qualifying started at 8:13:57

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 08:00 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

DNF

No.

11

4

23

21

14

09

97

2

9

22

74

58

00

17

27

15

69

61

67

45

Name

Mike Miserendino

Todd Harris

John Tipton

Steve Fogg

Paul Marino

Kyle Eggleton

TJ Acker

Lee Douglas

Jack Willes

Craig Zaph

David Pheteplace

Dan Halloran

Paul Raby

Jim Murray

Paul Goudy

Tom Miserendino

Mark Ballengee

Tordy Acker

Rick Webking

Tom Burt

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

4

Best Tm

1:57.955

1:57.973

1:58.042

1:58.046

1:58.445

1:58.441

1:58.652

1:58.549

1:58.433

1:58.915

2:00.542

1:59.955

2:01.029

2:00.458

1:59.769

2:00.607

2:00.693

2:00.907

2:03.129

2:01.921

Diff

0.144

9.640

9.822

9.929

15.834

18.380

19.758

31.554

31.599

52.706

55.923

57.037

57.161

57.624

1:02.331

1:03.281

1:17.642

1:39.692

DNF

Total Tm

35:19.093

35:19.237

35:28.733

35:28.915

35:29.022

35:34.927

35:37.473

35:38.851

35:50.647

35:50.692

36:11.799

36:15.016

36:16.130

36:16.254

36:16.717

36:21.424

36:22.374

36:36.735

36:58.785

15:20.538

Make

1990 SRF

2000 SRF

2007 SRF

2007 SRF

SRF

1991 SRF

2000 SRF

1991 SRF

1984 SRF

1990 SRF

1995 SRF

2006 SRF

2007 SRF

SRF

2007 SRF

1996 SRF

1994 SRF

2002  SRF

1990 SRF

 2007 SRF

Hometown

Bakersfield,CA

Portland, Or

Lake Oswego, OR

West Linn, OR

Chatsworth,CA

Temecula, CA

Saugus,CA

Portland. OR

Palm Desert, CA

Los Angeles,CA

Bonita, CA

Portland, OR

Las Vegas, NV

Bend, Or

Portland, OR

Los Angeles, CA

Shafter,CA

Santa Clarita, Ca

Pasadena, CA

Bainbridge Island

Club

19

96

96

96

19

19

19

96

19

19

19

96

72

96

96

19

19

19

19

27

Member ID

312012

230202

364068

364660

139146

373190

210471

370148

280918

385155

275806

343420

200874

358397

3876600

131146

267269

210472

291773

190965

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:28:50 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

0.144

Avg. Speed

78.283

Best Lap Tm

1:57.955

Best Speed

87.898

Best Lap by

11 - Mike Miserendino

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 1 SRF

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 10:52:04

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 10:55 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

12

10

01

11

60

14

15

64

42

3

27

05

19

51

6

88

79

36

44

38

9

46

73

41

98

61

23

50

Name

Mike Lewis

Eric W Joiner

Tom Wickersham

Kyle Kelley

Rick Parker

Ken Muth

Wolfgang Maike

Ken Davis

Phillip Royle

Bill Schepergerdes

Mark Weimer

Aaron Downey

Steven Hussey

Roger Karlson

Scott Graham

Carl Fung

Robert Kelly

Sean Powers

John Bower

John Longwell

Wayne Graham

Joe Harlan

Christopher Qualls

James Malone

Gary Murph

Brandon Droese

Keith Gillespie

Gary Gist

Class

GT-1

GT-2

GT-2

GT-1

GT-2

GT-2

GT-3

T1

EP

AS

GT-3

EP

FP

EP

GT-3

T2

GT-2

FP

GT-L

EP

GT-2

GT-L

AS

EP

FP

GT-3

GT-2

EP

Best Tm

1:44.581

1:45.672

1:48.967

1:52.696

1:54.711

1:55.982

1:56.230

1:56.646

1:58.643

1:59.462

2:00.073

2:04.649

2:04.943

2:05.399

2:05.703

2:05.760

2:06.401

2:06.920

2:06.933

2:08.248

2:08.512

2:12.398

2:13.233

2:15.435

2:19.237

2:19.280

2:35.644

Laps

5

13

12

7

11

11

6

11

11

6

11

2

10

5

6

10

5

10

10

6

6

10

3

10

6

7

2

Diff

1.091

4.386

8.115

10.130

11.401

11.649

12.065

14.062

14.881

15.492

20.068

20.362

20.818

21.122

21.179

21.820

22.339

22.352

23.667

23.931

27.817

28.652

30.854

34.656

34.699

51.063

Make

2001 Jaguar XKR

2007 Porsche 997

2008 Porsche

Viper

2000 Porsche GT3 Cup

1989 Nissan 240SX

1995 Toyota Paseo

2006 Chevy Corvette

1990 Mazda RX-7

1988 Chevy Camaro

2002 Nissan Sentra

1973 Mazda RX3

1990 Mazda Miata

1963 Elva Courier

Mazda RX7

2004 Chevy Z06

Corvette

1993 Mazda Miata

1994 Nissan Sentra

1997 BMW 328iS

1995 Mazda RX 7

1998 Nissan 200sx

1996 Ford Mustang

1969 TR6

1970 Opel GT

1983 Mazda RX-7

1992 Honda Prelude

1989 Mazda RX-7

Hometown

Poway, CA

Torrance, Ca

Oakland, CA

Huntington Beach, CA

Parker, AZ

Snohomish, WA

Santa Barbara,CA

Escondido,CA

Winnetka, CA

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Rossmoor, CA

Los Altos, Ca

Carpenteria,CA

Irvine,CA

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Signal Hill, CA

Glendale, AZ

Granada Hills,CA

Kittredge, Co

Santa Barbara,CA

Oregon City, OR

Burbank, CA

Willcox, Az

Bellflower, CA

Goletta,CA

Tempe, AZ

Del Mar,CA

Club

57

19

33

19

2

27

19

57

19

19

19

33

33

19

19

19

19

2

19

8

19

96

19

2

19

19

2

57

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:22:28 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 2 AS/GT1-3 GTL T1-2, Production

Qualifying Saturday

Qualifying started at 8:29:19

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 08:30 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DQ

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

4

1

2

1

1

2

3

1

5

4

2

3

5

1

2

6

3

4

5

6

DNF

DNF

DNF

DQ

No.

12

10

01

11

60

64

14

05

42

73

15

6

50

19

79

38

36

27

51

44

46

41

98

94

61

9

2

3

23

88

Name

Mike Lewis

Eric W Joiner

Tom Wickersham

Kyle Kelley

Rick Parker

Ken Davis

Ken Muth

Aaron Downey

Phillip Royle

Christopher Qualls

Wolfgang Maike

Scott Graham

Gary Gist

Steven Hussey

Robert Kelly

John Longwell

Sean Powers

Mark Weimer

Roger Karlson

John Bower

Joe Harlan

James Malone

Gary Murph

Paul McKee

Brandon Droese

Wayne Graham

Mike Henderson

Bill Schepergerdes

Keith Gillespie

Carl Fung

Class

GT-1

GT-2

GT-2

GT-1

GT-2

T1

GT-2

EP

EP

AS

GT-3

GT-3

EP

FP

GT-2

EP

FP

GT-3

EP

GT-L

GT-L

EP

FP

GT-3

GT-3

GT-2

GT-3

AS

GT-2

T2

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

11

3

2

14

Best Tm

1:39.764

1:43.141

1:44.104

1:48.008

1:49.565

1:49.926

1:50.851

1:55.628

1:56.545

1:56.880

1:57.220

1:59.038

1:55.132

1:59.513

2:00.510

2:04.350

2:04.783

1:56.919

1:58.492

2:05.030

2:09.750

2:10.580

2:11.061

2:08.811

2:12.686

1:54.449

1:58.697

2:12.283

2:01.534

Diff

7.312

18.208

1:34.686

1:46.584

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

5 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

DQ

Total Tm

31:38.925

31:46.237

31:57.133

33:13.611

33:25.509

32:00.913

32:28.370

33:11.711

33:15.150

31:42.629

32:00.322

32:01.090

32:06.334

32:39.373

33:09.917

33:27.507

33:47.170

33:57.925

30:01.637

31:40.114

32:21.464

33:01.705

33:02.342

33:09.731

33:14.361

26:11.535

12:28.541

8:20.321

4:29.896

33:07.461

Make

2001 Jaguar XKR

2007 Porsche 997

2008 Porsche

Viper

2000 Porsche GT3 Cup

2006 Chevy Corvette

1989 Nissan 240SX

1973 Mazda RX3

1990 Mazda RX-7

1996 Ford Mustang

1995 Toyota Paseo

Mazda RX7

1989 Mazda RX-7

1990 Mazda Miata

Corvette

1997 BMW 328iS

1993 Mazda Miata

2002 Nissan Sentra

1963 Elva Courier

1994 Nissan Sentra

1998 Nissan 200sx

1969 TR6

1970 Opel GT

1998 Ford Mustang

1983 Mazda RX-7

1995 Mazda RX 7

1995 Mazda RX-7

1988 Chevy Camaro

1992 Honda Prelude

2004 Chevy Z06

Hometown

Poway, CA

Torrance, Ca

Oakland, CA

Huntington Beach, CA

Parker, AZ

Escondido,CA

Snohomish, WA

Rossmoor, CA

Winnetka, CA

Burbank, CA

Santa Barbara,CA

Irvine,CA

Del Mar,CA

Los Altos, Ca

Signal Hill, CA

Kittredge, Co

Glendale, AZ

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Carpenteria,CA

Granada Hills,CA

Oregon City, OR

Willcox, Az

Bellflower, CA

Carlsbad, CA

Goletta,CA

Santa Barbara,CA

El Cajon,CA

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA

Tempe, AZ

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Club

57

19

33

19

2

57

27

33

19

19

19

19

57

33

19

8

2

19

19

19

96

2

19

57

19

19

19

19

2

19

Member ID

113617

281578

211641

302879

236262

349864

360410

296436

350507

360274

42175

389475

228785

153219

63994

333897

351102

264641

200350

317415

175515

305587

124025

338403

423870

290882

124620

206594

212379

404789

Sponsor

Goodyear/Cyclo/Redline Oil

Tool of No.America

Maine Straight Racing

UPR.COM/APEX

Elite Custom

Davis Stone Inc

Eastsie Offshore

roundpeg.com

Electromotive/Fuel-Safe/Racer.com

Haas Chemical/B&D Racing

Toyota/Goodyear/Redline Oil

SCOS Orthopedics

K&G Racing

Hoosier/Redline OIl/Linnspeed

UPRACING.Com/Apex/Jamison

LEDfoot Motorsports

Jesse Prather Motorsports

Top Tech Motorsports/Hoosier

Raptor Motorsports/Goodyear

Wife

Mariah Motorsports

Mariah Motorsports

Mazda-red line oil-Goodyear

Porterfield Brakes

Hasport Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:49.926) for T1 by Ken Davis.

Car #88 Disqualified. Does not meet weight requirements

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:49:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

7.312

Avg. Speed

87.359

Best Lap Tm

1:39.764

Best Speed

103.925

Best Lap by

12 - Mike Lewis

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 2 AS/GT1-3 GTL T1-2, Production

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:59:35

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 01:00 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

12

01

10

2

14

60

64

27

6

15

50

9

79

05

42

38

73

19

23

41

46

51

94

98

61

36

Name

Mike Lewis

Tom Wickersham

Eric W Joiner

Mike Henderson

Ken Muth

Rick Parker

Ken Davis

Mark Weimer

Scott Graham

Wolfgang Maike

Gary Gist

Wayne Graham

Robert Kelly

Aaron Downey

Phillip Royle

John Longwell

Christopher Qualls

Steven Hussey

Keith Gillespie

James Malone

Joe Harlan

Roger Karlson

Paul McKee

Gary Murph

Brandon Droese

Sean Powers

Class

GT-1

GT-2

GT-2

GT-3

GT-2

GT-2

T1

GT-3

GT-3

GT-3

EP

GT-2

GT-2

EP

EP

EP

AS

FP

EP

EP

GT-L

EP

GT-3

FP

GT-3

FP

Best Tm

1:36.421

1:41.808

1:42.356

1:46.288

1:47.313

1:47.616

1:48.581

1:51.101

1:52.151

1:52.910

1:54.586

1:55.355

1:56.323

1:56.476

1:56.759

1:57.081

1:57.414

1:57.800

2:03.564

2:06.203

2:06.256

2:07.455

2:07.620

2:10.459

2:12.258

Laps

5

5

11

10

8

5

5

8

6

4

7

5

9

3

4

5

3

7

8

5

4

2

8

5

5

1

Diff

5.387

5.935

9.867

10.892

11.195

12.160

14.680

15.730

16.489

18.165

18.934

19.902

20.055

20.338

20.660

20.993

21.379

27.143

29.782

29.835

31.034

31.199

34.038

35.837

Make

2001 Jaguar XKR

2008 Porsche

2007 Porsche 997

1995 Mazda RX-7

1989 Nissan 240SX

2000 Porsche GT3 Cup

2006 Chevy Corvette

2002 Nissan Sentra

Mazda RX7

1995 Toyota Paseo

1989 Mazda RX-7

1995 Mazda RX 7

Corvette

1973 Mazda RX3

1990 Mazda RX-7

1997 BMW 328iS

1996 Ford Mustang

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Honda Prelude

1969 TR6

1998 Nissan 200sx

1963 Elva Courier

1998 Ford Mustang

1970 Opel GT

1983 Mazda RX-7

1993 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Poway, CA

Oakland, CA

Torrance, Ca

El Cajon,CA

Snohomish, WA

Parker, AZ

Escondido,CA

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Irvine,CA

Santa Barbara,CA

Del Mar,CA

Santa Barbara,CA

Signal Hill, CA

Rossmoor, CA

Winnetka, CA

Kittredge, Co

Burbank, CA

Los Altos, Ca

Tempe, AZ

Willcox, Az

Oregon City, OR

Carpenteria,CA

Carlsbad, CA

Bellflower, CA

Goletta,CA

Glendale, AZ

Club

57

33

19

19

27

2

57

19

19

19

57

19

19

33

19

8

19

33

2

2

96

19

57

19

19

2

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:26:27 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 2 AS/GT1-3 GTL T1-2, Production

Qualifying Sunday

Qualifying started at 8:40:05

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 08:25 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

12

01

10

60

2

64

14

11

15

6

73

42

05

9

79

38

19

44

36

41

94

61

98

50

27

46

23

51

Name

Mike Lewis

Tom Wickersham

Eric W Joiner

Rick Parker

Mike Henderson

Ken Davis

Ken Muth

Kyle Kelley

Wolfgang Maike

Scott Graham

Christopher Qualls

Phillip Royle

Aaron Downey

Wayne Graham

Robert Kelly

John Longwell

Steven Hussey

John Bower

Sean Powers

James Malone

Paul McKee

Brandon Droese

Gary Murph

Gary Gist

Mark Weimer

Joe Harlan

Keith Gillespie

Roger Karlson

Class

GT-1

GT-2

GT-2

GT-2

GT-3

T1

GT-2

GT-1

GT-3

GT-3

AS

EP

EP

GT-2

GT-2

EP

FP

GT-L

FP

EP

GT-3

GT-3

FP

EP

GT-3

GT-L

EP

EP

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

11

5

5

Best Tm

1:35.025

1:40.803

1:41.389

1:46.320

1:46.538

1:46.102

1:46.806

1:45.975

1:47.749

1:48.991

1:52.910

1:54.787

1:54.097

1:52.103

1:53.450

2:01.516

1:58.416

2:00.504

2:00.870

2:03.620

2:02.848

2:08.059

2:10.119

1:55.335

1:51.328

2:05.198

Diff

17.874

36.603

1:35.413

1:40.985

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

Total Tm

30:21.926

30:39.800

30:58.529

31:57.339

32:02.911

30:24.210

30:33.521

30:55.689

31:04.836

31:09.034

32:18.672

30:29.213

30:30.351

30:44.260

31:03.444

30:26.285

30:39.143

30:45.633

30:54.630

30:58.818

30:59.516

31:33.721

30:36.667

25:18.893

12:50.966

14:00.554

Make

2001 Jaguar XKR

2008 Porsche

2007 Porsche 997

2000 Porsche GT3 Cup

1995 Mazda RX-7

2006 Chevy Corvette

1989 Nissan 240SX

Viper

1995 Toyota Paseo

Mazda RX7

1996 Ford Mustang

1990 Mazda RX-7

1973 Mazda RX3

1995 Mazda RX 7

Corvette

1997 BMW 328iS

1990 Mazda Miata

1994 Nissan Sentra

1993 Mazda Miata

1969 TR6

1998 Ford Mustang

1983 Mazda RX-7

1970 Opel GT

1989 Mazda RX-7

2002 Nissan Sentra

1998 Nissan 200sx

1992 Honda Prelude

1963 Elva Courier

Hometown

Poway, CA

Oakland, CA

Torrance, Ca

Parker, AZ

El Cajon,CA

Escondido,CA

Snohomish, WA

Huntington Beach, CA

Santa Barbara,CA

Irvine,CA

Burbank, CA

Winnetka, CA

Rossmoor, CA

Santa Barbara,CA

Signal Hill, CA

Kittredge, Co

Los Altos, Ca

Granada Hills,CA

Glendale, AZ

Willcox, Az

Carlsbad, CA

Goletta,CA

Bellflower, CA

Del Mar,CA

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Oregon City, OR

Tempe, AZ

Carpenteria,CA

Club

57

33

19

2

19

57

27

19

19

19

19

19

33

19

19

8

33

19

2

2

57

19

19

57

19

96

2

19

Member ID

113617

211641

281578

236262

124620

349864

360410

302879

42175

389475

360274

350507

296436

290882

63994

333897

153219

317415

351102

305587

338403

423870

124025

228785

264641

175515

212379

200350

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:47:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

17.874

Avg. Speed

91.051

Best Lap Tm

1:35.025

Best Speed

109.108

Best Lap by

12 - Mike Lewis

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 2 AS/GT1-3 GTL T1-2, Production

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:39:38

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 12:40 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

22

77

2

28

12

47

7

03

13

10

66

71

81

Name

Charlie Hayes

Elliott Skeer

Steven Powers

Clement Lee

Grant Westmoreland

Joey Jordan

Dean Busk

Leeson Grant

Todd Launchbaugh

Wesley Mollno

Michael Babcock

Curtis Gong

Ramon Niebla

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:03.143

2:03.299

2:03.984

2:04.488

2:04.839

2:04.876

2:05.612

2:06.294

2:06.424

2:06.439

2:07.309

2:07.859

2:09.977

Laps

11

11

10

10

9

11

5

11

4

6

11

7

9

Diff

0.156

0.841

1.345

1.696

1.733

2.469

3.151

3.281

3.296

4.166

4.716

6.834

Make

1990 Maza Miata

 Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Walnut Creek, CA

Vista ,CA

Mesa, AZ

San Diego,CA

Chula Vista,CA

Fallbrook, CA

Chandler,AZ

Danville, CA

Glendora,CA

Glendora,CA

Surprise, AZ

San Diego,CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Club

33

19

2

19

19

57

2

33

19

19

2

19

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:22:54 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 3  SM

Qualifying Saturday

Qualifying started at 9:02:00

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 09:00 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNF

No.

77

28

22

2

7

47

10

66

71

03

81

99

13

12

Name

Elliott Skeer

Clement Lee

Charlie Hayes

Steven Powers

Dean Busk

Joey Jordan

Wesley Mollno

Michael Babcock

Curtis Gong

Leeson Grant

Ramon Niebla

Bill Nelson

Todd Launchbaugh

Grant Westmoreland

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

13

6

Best Tm

2:02.028

2:02.503

2:03.199

2:02.984

2:03.124

2:04.325

2:04.429

2:05.733

2:06.051

2:06.382

2:07.828

2:06.662

2:03.465

2:03.787

Diff

6.087

16.344

16.640

27.079

27.249

35.650

56.869

58.817

1:07.538

1:28.779

1:36.281

3 Laps

DNF

Total Tm

36:24.802

36:30.889

36:41.146

36:41.442

36:51.881

36:52.051

37:00.452

37:21.671

37:23.619

37:32.340

37:53.581

38:01.083

30:57.658

15:57.984

Make

 Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Maza Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Vista ,CA

San Diego,CA

Walnut Creek, CA

Mesa, AZ

Chandler,AZ

Fallbrook, CA

Glendora,CA

Surprise, AZ

San Diego,CA

Danville, CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Walnut, CA

Glendora,CA

Chula Vista,CA

Club

19

19

33

2

2

57

19

2

19

33

19

19

19

19

Member ID

432195

316101

415604

212429

269682

407658

403801

412959

425401

435141

320039

276906

349426

Sponsor

Rush Motorsports

RM Autosports

TFB,AIM Tires, Race Eng

Amerifirst Mortgage

Commercial Broker

BF Goodrich,Minxmnails

Right of Way, West Coast Serv

TEam Iron Butt Racing

RM Autosports

Competition Autowrecks

RM Produce

Rush Motorsports

Lee & Assoc

Pacific Tugboat Service

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:44:24 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

6.087

Avg. Speed

75.928

Best Lap Tm

2:02.028

Best Speed

84.964

Best Lap by

77 - Elliott Skeer

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 3  SM

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:42:07

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 01:45 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

77

22

28

12

13

47

7

2

71

99

03

66

10

81

Name

Elliott Skeer

Charlie Hayes

Clement Lee

Grant Westmoreland

Todd Launchbaugh

Joey Jordan

Dean Busk

Steven Powers

Curtis Gong

Bill Nelson

Leeson Grant

Michael Babcock

Wesley Mollno

Ramon Niebla

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:00.193

2:00.381

2:01.376

2:01.382

2:02.277

2:02.374

2:02.514

2:02.943

2:03.445

2:04.488

2:04.870

2:05.181

2:05.296

2:07.501

Laps

9

9

6

6

4

6

3

8

6

7

9

6

5

8

Diff

0.188

1.183

1.189

2.084

2.181

2.321

2.750

3.252

4.295

4.677

4.988

5.103

7.308

Make

 Mazda Spec Miata

1990 Maza Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Vista ,CA

Walnut Creek, CA

San Diego,CA

Chula Vista,CA

Glendora,CA

Fallbrook, CA

Chandler,AZ

Mesa, AZ

San Diego,CA

Walnut, CA

Danville, CA

Surprise, AZ

Glendora,CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Club

19

33

19

19

19

57

2

2

19

19

33

2

19

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:26:50 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 3  SM

Qualifying Sunday

Qualifying started at 9:03:46

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 08:50 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

77

2

12

47

7

13

10

99

71

03

81

28

66

22

Name

Elliott Skeer

Steven Powers

Grant Westmoreland

Joey Jordan

Dean Busk

Todd Launchbaugh

Wesley Mollno

Bill Nelson

Curtis Gong

Leeson Grant

Ramon Niebla

Clement Lee

Michael Babcock

Charlie Hayes

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

6

5

3

Best Tm

2:02.347

2:02.913

2:02.590

2:03.244

2:02.876

2:02.788

2:03.484

2:05.225

2:04.237

2:05.726

2:06.925

2:02.849

2:04.893

2:02.853

Diff

9.348

13.764

15.105

15.049

16.490

28.881

46.319

47.329

1:04.817

1:29.221

DNF

DNF

DNF

Total Tm

36:16.748

36:26.096

36:30.512

36:31.853

36:31.797

36:33.238

36:45.629

37:03.067

37:04.077

37:21.565

37:45.969

16:25.577

13:56.562

10:17.856

Make

 Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1993 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1990 Maza Miata

Hometown

Vista ,CA

Mesa, AZ

Chula Vista,CA

Fallbrook, CA

Chandler,AZ

Glendora,CA

Glendora,CA

Walnut, CA

San Diego,CA

Danville, CA

Los Angeles. Ca

San Diego,CA

Surprise, AZ

Walnut Creek, CA

Club

19

2

19

57

2

19

19

19

19

33

19

19

2

33

Member ID

432195

212429

349426

407658

269682

276906

403801

320039

425401

404684

435141

316101

412959

415604

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2013 2:46:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

9.348

Avg. Speed

76.209

Best Lap Tm

2:02.347

Best Speed

84.743

Best Lap by

77 - Elliott Skeer

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 3  SM

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:22:01

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 01:25 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

8

7

37

31

84

80

70

4

2

69

86

58

74

41

6

05

25

9

Name

Ed Erlandson

Mike Lewis

Bill Kephart

Dave Ziurlinden

Jeff Jorgenson

Roger Kessinger

Joe Rozelle

Mark Felsen

Tyler Hunter

Mark Greenwald

Terran Swanson

Brian Swanson

Mark Edwards

Ron Wake

Bob Hatle

Brian McCarthy

Charlie Turner

Eugene Rolfe

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

F500

FF

F500

FV

FV

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

Best Tm

1:52.213

1:53.387

1:54.244

1:54.479

2:00.177

2:03.622

2:04.676

2:05.765

2:05.811

2:05.889

2:06.180

2:06.734

2:07.261

2:07.688

2:08.827

2:09.372

2:09.719

Laps

8

8

9

9

4

9

2

10

10

3

7

10

7

10

7

3

10

Diff

1.174

2.031

2.266

7.964

11.409

12.463

13.552

13.598

13.676

13.967

14.521

15.048

15.475

16.614

17.159

17.506

Make

1990 Swift dB-6

2007 Vestal 90F

2012 Vestial 09F

2009 Piper/Honda DFS

2007 Novaksar JJ-10

1992 Swft DB-1

2009 Novakar

Vortech FV

1996  Volkswagen

2004 Novakar J10

2000 Mysterian

2000 Mysterian M4

1982 Glamdring

2002 Mysterian M4

2012 Vindicatior FVee

1992 Anduril

2005 Protoform P3

2006 Novakar

Hometown

Burbank, CA

Poway, CA

Colorado Springs, CO

Carmel Valley,CA

San Francisco, CA

Riverside, CA

Modesto, CA

Denver,CO

Denver, Co

Springfield, Il

Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, Ca

Los Angeles, CA

Lafayette, CA

Oceanside, CA

Sacramento, CA

Mission Viejo,CA

Las Vegas, NV

Club

19

57

8

33

19

19

33

8

109

33

19

33

19

19

57

33

19

72

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:23:15 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 4 FV/ F500/FF

Qualifying Saturday

Qualifying started at 9:44:28

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 09:45 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

4

3

4

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

8

84

80

70

69

86

74

4

2

25

41

58

9

37

31

7

05

16

Name

Ed Erlandson

Jeff Jorgenson

Roger Kessinger

Joe Rozelle

Mark Greenwald

Terran Swanson

Mark Edwards

Mark Felsen

Tyler Hunter

Charlie Turner

Ron Wake

Brian Swanson

Eugene Rolfe

Bill Kephart

Dave Ziurlinden

Mike Lewis

Brian McCarthy

Bob Hatle

Class

FF

F500

FF

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

Laps

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

8

6

3

Best Tm

1:49.706

1:51.657

1:56.412

1:56.865

2:01.125

2:03.098

2:03.399

2:03.695

2:03.285

2:05.558

2:05.753

2:04.255

1:49.590

1:50.119

1:51.347

2:04.852

Diff

34.078

1:43.968

1:56.341

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

8 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

Total Tm

33:21.030

33:55.108

35:04.998

35:17.371

34:21.702

34:50.033

34:50.556

34:51.025

34:51.114

35:23.919

35:23.978

35:24.766

33:36.408

34:37.605

18:22.369

14:41.089

11:04.648

3:38.761

Make

1990 Swift dB-6

2007 Novaksar JJ-10

1992 Swft DB-1

2009 Novakar

2004 Novakar J10

2000 Mysterian

1982 Glamdring

Vortech FV

1996  Volkswagen

2005 Protoform P3

2002 Mysterian M4

2000 Mysterian M4

2006 Novakar

2012 Vestial 09F

2009 Piper/Honda DFS

2007 Vestal 90F

1992 Anduril

2012 Vindicatior FVee

Hometown

Burbank, CA

San Francisco, CA

Riverside, CA

Modesto, CA

Springfield, Il

Petaluma, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Denver,CO

Denver, Co

Mission Viejo,CA

Lafayette, CA

Petaluma, Ca

Las Vegas, NV

Colorado Springs, CO

Carmel Valley,CA

Poway, CA

Sacramento, CA

Oceanside, CA

Club

19

19

19

33

33

19

19

8

109

19

19

33

72

8

33

57

33

57

Member ID

56470

190339

100203

14083

377256

415145

63787-01

324875

327175

261282

50380

264046

13941

218084

168080

113617

59321

182822

Sponsor

Artwork Eli, Stand 21

veskimo.com/21st amendment

aaron's sign-ban/scythian lady/lu

Team Novakar

Toad Hall Ent

Red Line/Hoosier

Fones West Digital System

TMM/Hoosier,Noble

Ronnie Chuck Engineer

Toad Hall Ent

Fast Forward/Pro Palk System

Redline Oil/Cyclo

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:44:58 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

34.078

Avg. Speed

82.901

Best Lap Tm

1:49.590

Best Speed

94.607

Best Lap by

37 - Bill Kephart

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 4 FV/ F500/FF

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:37:04

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 02:35 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

84

7

37

31

8

80

70

69

74

86

2

4

58

41

05

25

Name

Jeff Jorgenson

Mike Lewis

Bill Kephart

Dave Ziurlinden

Ed Erlandson

Roger Kessinger

Joe Rozelle

Mark Greenwald

Mark Edwards

Terran Swanson

Tyler Hunter

Mark Felsen

Brian Swanson

Ron Wake

Brian McCarthy

Charlie Turner

Class

F500

FF

FF

FF

FF

FF

F500

F500

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

1:47.889

1:48.865

1:48.995

1:49.373

1:49.657

1:55.545

1:56.070

1:56.710

2:02.044

2:02.139

2:02.987

2:03.170

2:03.491

2:03.977

2:04.196

2:05.991

Laps

5

10

10

9

6

6

8

7

9

9

9

9

8

9

6

9

Diff

0.976

1.106

1.484

1.768

7.656

8.181

8.821

14.155

14.250

15.098

15.281

15.602

16.088

16.307

18.102

Make

2007 Novaksar JJ-10

2007 Vestal 90F

2012 Vestial 09F

2009 Piper/Honda DFS

1990 Swift dB-6

1992 Swft DB-1

2009 Novakar

2004 Novakar J10

1982 Glamdring

2000 Mysterian

1996  Volkswagen

Vortech FV

2000 Mysterian M4

2002 Mysterian M4

1992 Anduril

2005 Protoform P3

Hometown

San Francisco, CA

Poway, CA

Colorado Springs, CO

Carmel Valley,CA

Burbank, CA

Riverside, CA

Modesto, CA

Springfield, Il

Los Angeles, CA

Petaluma, CA

Denver, Co

Denver,CO

Petaluma, Ca

Lafayette, CA

Sacramento, CA

Mission Viejo,CA

Club

19

57

8

33

19

19

33

33

19

19

109

8

33

19

33

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:27:14 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 4 FV/ F500/FF

Qualifying Sunday

Qualifying started at 9:28:28

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 09:15 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

DNF

DNF

No.

84

8

31

69

2

4

58

7

41

9

25

80

70

37

86

74

05

Name

Jeff Jorgenson

Ed Erlandson

Dave Zurlinden

Mark Greenwald

Tyler Hunter

Mark Felsen

Brian Swanson

Mike Lewis

Ron Wake

Eugene Rolfe

Charlie Turner

Roger Kessinger

Joe Rozelle

Bill Kephart

Terran Swanson

Mark Edwards

Brian McCarthy

Class

F500

FF

FF

F500

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

F500

FV

FF

F500

FF

FV

FV

FV

Laps

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

11

11

10

7

7

7

Best Tm

1:47.746

1:48.723

1:48.337

1:56.485

2:03.007

2:03.345

2:03.831

1:49.112

2:03.464

2:05.364

1:52.495

1:59.268

1:48.780

2:03.274

2:03.237

2:03.847

Diff

2.638

16.148

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

5 Laps

5 Laps

6 Laps

DNF

DNF

DNF

Total Tm

32:38.728

32:41.366

32:54.876

32:54.009

34:39.339

34:39.661

34:43.676

29:17.838

32:43.035

32:55.336

33:08.897

25:00.412

27:26.977

22:10.185

17:59.771

18:01.744

18:02.246

Make

2007 Novaksar JJ-10

1990 Swift dB-6

2009 Piper/Honda DFS

2004 Novakar J10

1996  Volkswagen

Vortech FV

2000 Mysterian M4

2007 Vestal 90F

2002 Mysterian M4

2006 Novakar

2005 Protoform P3

1992 Swft DB-1

2009 Novakar

2012 Vestial 09F

2000 Mysterian

1982 Glamdring

1992 Anduril

Hometown

San Francisco, CA

Burbank, CA

Carmel Valley,CA

Springfield, Il

Denver, Co

Denver,CO

Petaluma, Ca

Poway, CA

Lafayette, CA

Las Vegas, NV

Mission Viejo,CA

Riverside, CA

Modesto, CA

Colorado Springs, CO

Petaluma, CA

Los Angeles, CA

Sacramento, CA

Club

19

19

33

33

109

8

33

57

19

72

19

19

33

8

19

19

33

Member ID

190339

56470

168080

377256

327175

324875

264046

113617

50380

13941

261282

100203

14083

218084

415145

63787-01

59321

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2013 3:17:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.638

Avg. Speed

84.692

Best Lap Tm

1:47.746

Best Speed

96.226

Best Lap by

84 - Jeff Jorgenson

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 4 FV/ F500/FF

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:07:27

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 02:10 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

58

48

48

19

47

52

99

41

78

31

8

1

25

18

88

9

82

36

72

76

21

2

Name

Chris Farrell

Vince Gaddini

Lee Alexander

Randy Cook

Renny Damon

Miles Jackson

Peter West

Parker Nicklin

Brad Drew

Steve Brown

TJ Fischer

David Ferguson

Michael Manning

Tom Hope

Joseph Schifini

Laird Owens

Henry Botkin

Chris Emanuel

James Johnston

Rene Lohr

Duane Eitel

Les Phillips

Class

DSR

FA

CSR

FA

FA

CSR

FC

DSR

FM

FM

FM

S2

FC

FA

CSR

S2

DSR

FA

FA

CSR

FB

FC

Best Tm

1:49.766

1:51.005

1:51.870

1:54.171

1:54.536

1:55.329

1:55.879

1:55.927

1:56.726

1:56.767

1:57.578

1:59.452

2:01.589

2:04.944

2:06.688

2:07.027

2:08.077

2:08.554

2:09.138

2:09.317

2:14.044

Laps

10

11

8

9

11

3

8

7

10

4

9

7

8

3

3

3

3

6

3

8

4

1

Diff

1.239

2.104

4.405

4.770

5.563

6.113

6.161

6.960

7.001

7.812

9.686

11.823

15.178

16.922

17.261

18.311

18.788

19.372

19.551

24.278

Make

2008 Stohr

Mazda PFM

Stohr WF-Zero

1993 Reynard 93H

2006 Swift016a

2005 Stohr WF1

2005 Van Diemen RF05

Stohr

1997 Mazda Foirmula

1997 Star Mazda

1998 Formula Mazda

2003 Van Dieman RFS-03

2001 Van Diemen RF01

2006 Carbir ZTec

2011 Stohr WF1

1992 Swift DB5

2008 Stohr WF1

2006 Swift 016

2006 Toyota 014

2004 Radical SR3

2007 Phoenix F1000

2004 Van Diemen

Hometown

Salt Lake City.UT

Auburn,CA

Las Vegas,NV

Palo Alto, CA

Auburn, CA

Seattle, WA

Malibu, CA

Henderson, NV

Trabuco Canyon, CA

Ontario, CA

Portland, OR

Paso Robles, CA

Dinuba, Ca

Downey, CA

Las Vegas, NV

Simi Valley, CA

Jamul,CA

Huntington Beach,CA

Denver, Co

Chino Hills,CA

Casa Grande, AZ

Bakersfield,CA

Club

Utah

19

19

33

19

27

19

19

19

33

19

33/19

19

19

19

57

19

19

19

2

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:23:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 5 Formula/ Sports Racers/S2000

Qualifying Saturday

Qualifying started at 10:13:27

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 10:15 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

2

1

2

1

3

3

1

2

7

2

3

3

4

4

DNF

DNF

No.

58

41

19

36

47

48F

18

2

72

25

31

78

1

99

8

88

49

5

9

76

82

95

52

48

21

Name

Chris Farrell

Parker Nicklin

Randy Cook

Chris Emanuel

Renny Damon

Vince Gaddini

Tom Hope

Les Phillips

James Johnston

Michael Manning

Steve Brown

Brad Drew

David Ferguson

Peter West

TJ Fischer

Joseph Schifini

Bob Majorino

Robert Baloh

Laird Owens

Rene Lohr

Henry Botkin

Patrick Wesslink

Miles Jackson

Lee Alexander

Duane Eitel

Class

DSR

DSR

FA

FA

FA

FA

FA

FC

FA

FC

FM

FM

S2

FC

FM

CSR

CSR

FA

S2

CSR

DSR

FM

CSR

CSR

FB

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

7

6

Best Tm

1:36.204

1:36.105

1:39.587

1:41.194

1:41.455

1:41.575

1:42.401

1:43.054

1:42.425

1:43.225

1:44.962

1:45.570

1:45.275

1:44.900

1:46.327

1:45.927

1:16.681

1:47.649

1:51.576

1:53.293

1:41.150

1:54.893

1:38.660

1:37.292

1:53.490

Diff

5.572

38.160

1:06.265

1:08.426

1:09.296

1:39.465

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

DNF

DNF

Total Tm

29:58.176

30:03.748

30:36.336

31:04.441

31:06.602

31:07.472

31:37.641

30:00.002

30:02.052

30:06.197

30:15.798

30:16.408

30:17.703

30:28.100

30:32.738

30:41.919

30:52.850

30:59.570

30:19.275

30:23.489

26:44.005

29:58.842

23:48.917

15:43.659

16:21.352

Make

2008 Stohr

Stohr

1993 Reynard 93H

2006 Swift 016

2006 Swift016a

Mazda PFM

2006 Carbir ZTec

2004 Van Diemen

2006 Toyota 014

2001 Van Diemen RF01

1997 Star Mazda

1997 Mazda Foirmula

2003 Van Dieman RFS-03

2005 Van Diemen RF05

1998 Formula Mazda

2011 Stohr WF1

2004 Radical SR-3

2004 Mazda PFM

1992 Swift DB5

2004 Radical SR3

2008 Stohr WF1

1995 Mazda Formula Star

2005 Stohr WF1

Stohr WF-Zero

2007 Phoenix F1000

Hometown

Salt Lake City.UT

Henderson, NV

Palo Alto, CA

Huntington Beach,CA

Auburn, CA

Auburn,CA

Downey, CA

Bakersfield,CA

Denver, Co

Dinuba, Ca

Ontario, CA

Trabuco Canyon, CA

Paso Robles, CA

Malibu, CA

Portland, OR

Las Vegas, NV

Camarillo,CA

Manhattan Beach, Ca

Simi Valley, CA

Chino Hills,CA

Jamul,CA

San Juan Capistrano, CA

Seattle, WA

Las Vegas,NV

Casa Grande, AZ

Club

Utah

33

19

19

19

19

19

19

33/19

19

19

19

19

33

19

19

19

19

19

57

19

27

19

2

Member ID

364184

70992

236350

331639

342963

433767

129512

256956

51

378480

22118

183410

166282

441507

403669

415757

449078

388334

403670

251472

431003

330335

407556

30715

Sponsor

C&M mfg

Hoosier/Toyota

Airguard/Hawn

Damon Racing

Damon Racing

H&M Racing Dart

Swiss Implants/Porterfield Brakes

Johnston and Assoc

Cyporess Lane Racing

CamGuar System

Maglite Flashlight

Veracity Racing Data

Zombo.com

Rathbun Assoc

www.painsolution

Andiamo Racing

Mac Elgin Motorsports

Radical Ventures

For Sale

Jackson Dean Construction

Factory 48 Motorsports

PM Performance

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:49:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

5.572

Avg. Speed

92.253

Best Lap Tm

1:16.681

Best Speed

135.210

Best Lap by

49 - Bob Majorino

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 5 Formula/ Sports Racers/S2000

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:21:45

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 03:20 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

No.

48

58

19

41

52

148

36

47

82

5

72

2

25

99

31

49

18

8

78

88

95

9

76

21

1

Name

Lee Alexander

Chris Farrell

Randy Cook

Parker Nicklin

Miles Jackson

Vince Gaddini

Chris Emanuel

Renny Damon

Henry Botkin

Robert Baloh

James Johnston

Les Phillips

Michael Manning

Peter West

Steve Brown

Bob Majorino

Tom Hope

TJ Fischer

Brad Drew

Joseph Schifini

Patrick Wesslink

Laird Owens

Rene Lohr

Duane Eitel

David Ferguson

Class

CSR

DSR

FA

DSR

CSR

FA

FA

FA

DSR

FA

FA

FC

FC

FA

FM

CSR

FA

FM

FM

CSR

FM

S2

CSR

FB

S2

Best Tm

1:33.168

1:33.560

1:37.510

1:37.566

1:37.656

1:38.362

1:38.519

1:39.016

1:39.735

1:40.820

1:41.207

1:41.919

1:42.678

1:43.341

1:43.409

1:43.696

1:44.354

1:44.396

1:45.395

1:47.172

1:47.718

1:48.392

1:50.805

1:54.849

Laps

10

11

7

8

9

10

10

10

2

11

3

10

10

10

7

10

9

11

4

8

6

9

9

3

Diff

0.392

4.342

4.398

4.488

5.194

5.351

5.848

6.567

7.652

8.039

8.751

9.510

10.173

10.241

10.528

11.186

11.228

12.227

14.004

14.550

15.224

17.637

21.681

Make

Stohr WF-Zero

2008 Stohr

1993 Reynard 93H

Stohr

2005 Stohr WF1

Mazda PFM

2006 Swift 016

2006 Swift016a

2008 Stohr WF1

2004 Mazda PFM

2006 Toyota 014

2004 Van Diemen

2001 Van Diemen RF01

2005 Van Diemen RF05

1997 Star Mazda

2004 Radical SR-3

2006 Carbir ZTec

1998 Formula Mazda

1997 Mazda Foirmula

2011 Stohr WF1

1995 Mazda Formula Star

1992 Swift DB5

2004 Radical SR3

2007 Phoenix F1000

2003 Van Dieman RFS-03

Hometown

Las Vegas,NV

Salt Lake City.UT

Palo Alto, CA

Henderson, NV

Seattle, WA

Auburn,CA

Huntington Beach,CA

Auburn, CA

Jamul,CA

Manhattan Beach, Ca

Denver, Co

Bakersfield,CA

Dinuba, Ca

Malibu, CA

Ontario, CA

Camarillo,CA

Downey, CA

Portland, OR

Trabuco Canyon, CA

Las Vegas, NV

San Juan Capistrano, CA

Simi Valley, CA

Chino Hills,CA

Casa Grande, AZ

Paso Robles, CA

Club

19

Utah

33

19

27

19

19

19

57

19

19

19

33/19

19

19

19

19

33

19

19

19

19

19

2

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:27:54 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 5 Formula/ Sports Racers/S2000

Qualifying Sunday

Qualifying started at 9:53:17

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 09:50 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

48

58

19

36

52

47

148

72

5

2

18

25

99

78

31

8

1

49

41

88

9

76

65

95

82

21

Name

Lee Alexander

Chris Farrell

Randy Cook

Chris Emanuel

Miles Jackson

Renny Damon

Vince Gaddini

James Johnston

Robert Baloh

Les Phillips

Tom Hope

Michael Manning

Peter West

Brad Drew

Steve Brown

TJ Fischer

David Ferguson

Bob Majorino

Parker Nicklin

Joseph Schifini

Laird Owens

Rene Lohr

Dave Tweedlie

Patrick Wesslink

Henry Botkin

Duane Eitel

Class

CSR

DSR

FA

FA

CSR

FA

FA

FA

FA

FC

FA

FC

FA

FM

FM

FM

S2

CSR

DSR

CSR

S2

CSR

CSR

FM

DSR

FB

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

13

12

10

8

Best Tm

1:33.967

1:34.659

1:37.606

1:38.470

1:37.247

1:38.160

1:38.710

1:39.497

1:40.214

1:41.219

1:42.060

1:42.955

1:43.702

1:44.345

1:42.908

1:44.413

1:43.686

1:44.175

1:37.526

1:44.897

1:47.562

1:50.252

1:42.777

1:49.778

1:47.590

1:50.244

Diff

5.502

58.366

1:12.019

1:13.239

1:15.418

1:26.776

1:30.164

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

4 Laps

6 Laps

8 Laps

Total Tm

29:22.592

29:28.094

30:20.958

30:34.611

30:35.831

30:38.010

30:49.368

30:52.756

29:24.447

29:42.620

29:52.958

30:02.991

30:12.381

30:19.844

30:20.238

30:20.960

30:24.888

30:38.353

27:51.265

29:28.782

29:48.642

30:12.517

25:10.622

26:57.321

22:57.615

23:11.254

Make

Stohr WF-Zero

2008 Stohr

1993 Reynard 93H

2006 Swift 016

2005 Stohr WF1

2006 Swift016a

Mazda PFM

2006 Toyota 014

2004 Mazda PFM

2004 Van Diemen

2006 Carbir ZTec

2001 Van Diemen RF01

2005 Van Diemen RF05

1997 Mazda Foirmula

1997 Star Mazda

1998 Formula Mazda

2003 Van Dieman RFS-03

2004 Radical SR-3

Stohr

2011 Stohr WF1

1992 Swift DB5

2004 Radical SR3

Stohr WF1

1995 Mazda Formula Star

2008 Stohr WF1

2007 Phoenix F1000

Hometown

Las Vegas,NV

Salt Lake City.UT

Palo Alto, CA

Huntington Beach,CA

Seattle, WA

Auburn, CA

Auburn,CA

Denver, Co

Manhattan Beach, Ca

Bakersfield,CA

Downey, CA

Dinuba, Ca

Malibu, CA

Trabuco Canyon, CA

Ontario, CA

Portland, OR

Paso Robles, CA

Camarillo,CA

Henderson, NV

Las Vegas, NV

Simi Valley, CA

Chino Hills,CA

Riverside, CA

San Juan Capistrano, CA

Jamul,CA

Casa Grande, AZ

Club

19

Utah

33

19

27

19

19

19

19

19

19

33/19

19

19

19

33

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

57

2

Member ID

407556

364184

70992

236350

330335

331639

342963

256956

449078

129512

433767

51

166282

22118

378480

441507

183410

415757

424546

403669

388334

403670

405557

431003

251472

30715

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2013 4:09:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

5.502

Avg. Speed

94.116

Best Lap Tm

1:33.967

Best Speed

110.337

Best Lap by

48 - Lee Alexander

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 5 Formula/ Sports Racers/S2000

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:59:08

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 03:00 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

98

14

96

77

42

06

99

10

13

7

47

52

16

03

29

46

01

Name

Marc Hoover

Tom Wickersham

Steve Zink

Elliott Skeer

Lee Niffenegger

Thomas Lepper

Jason Isley

Wesley Mollno

Todd Launchbaugh

Lance Stewart

Joey Jordan

Dale Shoemaker

Oscar Jackson Jr

Leeson Grant

Ron Chapman

Phil Mendelovitz

Toby Larsson

Class

STU

T3

T4

STL

T4

STL

HP

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

STU

Best Tm

2:00.539

2:03.068

2:09.696

2:11.170

2:12.325

2:13.063

2:13.180

2:14.313

2:14.770

2:17.709

2:18.545

2:19.051

2:20.093

2:21.899

2:22.112

2:32.590

2:48.840

Laps

2

11

10

6

6

10

3

6

6

9

8

6

8

8

6

2

2

Diff

2.529

9.157

10.631

11.786

12.524

12.641

13.774

14.231

17.170

18.006

18.512

19.554

21.360

21.573

32.051

48.301

Make

1994 Mazda Miata

2008 Honda S200CR

2007 Ford Mustang

Mazda Spec Miata

2012 Honda Civic Si

1992 Acura Integra

2007 Toyota Yaris

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2006 Honda Civic Si

1990 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CivbicSi

1998 Nissan 240sx

1994 Toyota Celicia

Hometown

Shingle Springs, CA

Oakland, CA

Fall City, WA

Vista, CA

Santa Clarita,CA

Bemnicia, CA

Coto deCaza, CA

Glendora

Glendora,CA

Miami, FL

Fallbrooik, CA

Henderson, NV

Yorba Linda, Ca

Danville, CA

Poway, CA

Tarzana, CA

Anaheim, CA

Club

2

33

72

19

19

33

57

19

19

101

57

72

8

33

19

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:23:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 6 B Spec/HP/STL/STU/T3 & 4

Qualifying Saturday

Qualifying started at 10:43:40

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 10:45 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

4

5

8

9

10

2

11

No.

98

14

23

16

42

2

96

99

77

7

06

47

13

10

52

46

01

29

81

03

28

12

Name

Marc Hoover

Tom Wickersham

Carl Young

Oscar Jackson Jr

Lee Niffenegger

Andy Chan

Steve Zink

Jason Isley

Elliott Skeer

Lance Stewart

Thomas Lepper

Joey Jordan

Todd Launchbaugh

Wesley Mollno

Dale Shoemaker

Phil Mendelovitz

Toby Larsson

Ron Chapman

Ramon Niebla

Leeson Grant

Craig Bryant

Grant Westmorland

Class

STU

T3

STU

STL

T4

STU

T4

HP

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

STU

STL

STL

STL

HP

STL

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

Best Tm

1:48.976

1:53.834

1:56.895

1:59.214

2:00.448

1:59.847

2:00.457

1:59.870

2:01.754

2:01.726

2:01.744

2:02.175

2:02.168

2:04.035

2:06.568

2:05.401

1:58.576

2:05.415

2:06.319

2:06.214

2:11.967

2:04.158

Diff

1:10.894

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

Total Tm

33:05.162

34:16.056

33:23.873

33:45.752

34:02.657

34:02.887

34:04.694

34:06.322

34:14.636

34:15.259

34:25.781

34:25.952

34:26.868

34:58.774

33:18.302

33:18.836

33:20.140

33:20.385

33:26.793

33:30.615

35:01.159

30:44.438

Make

1994 Mazda Miata

2008 Honda S200CR

2010 Chevy Cobalt

2006 Honda Civic Si

2012 Honda Civic Si

1992 Toyota AE10

2007 Ford Mustang

2007 Toyota Yaris

Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Acura Integra

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Nissan 240sx

1994 Toyota Celicia

1989 Honda CivbicSi

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1959 Austin Healey Sprite

1999 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Shingle Springs, CA

Oakland, CA

Irvine, CA

Yorba Linda, Ca

Santa Clarita,CA

Harbor City, CA

Fall City, WA

Coto deCaza, CA

Vista, CA

Miami, FL

Bemnicia, CA

Fallbrooik, CA

Glendora,CA

Glendora

Henderson, NV

Tarzana, CA

Anaheim, CA

Poway, CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Danville, CA

Hacienda Heights,CA

Chula Vista,CA

Club

2

33

33

8

19

19

72

57

19

101

33

57

19

19

72

19

19

19

33

19

19

Member ID

112715

211641

333636

371499

239362

270556

96451

217572

432195

94756

988165

407658

276906

403801

357876

342336

312845

176804

435141

404684

153477

349426

Sponsor

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgear

Maine Straight Racing

Team Cobalt Cal

Team Dead Horse Racing

Honda Racing/HPBD

racer.com/Hoosier/AST/OS Giken

RM Auto Sports,

Thomas Lepper Assoc

BF Goodrich/Minxnails.com

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est

Right of Way/West Coast Serv

Hytorc/Lincoln Electric

Top Tech Motorsports

Chasecam

C2 Motorsports

RM Produce

Competition Autowrecks

CenterLine Welding

Pacific Tugboart

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:54.826) for T3 by Tom Wickersham.

New Track Record (2:00.448) for T4 by Lee Niffenegger.

New Track Record (1:48.976) for STU by Marc Hoover.

New Track Record (1:59.214) for STL by Oscar Jackson Jr.

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:51:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:10.894

Avg. Speed

83.564

Best Lap Tm

1:48.976

Best Speed

95.140

Best Lap by

98 - Marc Hoover

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 6 B Spec/HP/STL/STU/T3 & 4

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:03:57

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 04:05 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES

Page 1/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PIC

1

1

2

1

1

3

2

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

4

5

8

9

10

2

11

No.

98

14

23

16

42

2

96

99

77

7

06

47

13

10

52

46

01

29

81

03

28

12

Name

Marc Hoover

Tom Wickersham

Carl Young

Oscar Jackson Jr

Lee Niffenegger

Andy Chan

Steve Zink

Jason Isley

Elliott Skeer

Lance Stewart

Thomas Lepper

Joey Jordan

Todd Launchbaugh

Wesley Mollno

Dale Shoemaker

Phil Mendelovitz

Toby Larsson

Ron Chapman

Ramon Niebla

Leeson Grant

Craig Bryant

Grant Westmorland

Class

STU

T3

STU

STL

T4

STU

T4

HP

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

STU

STL

STL

STL

HP

STL

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

Best Tm

1:48.976

1:53.834

1:56.895

1:59.214

2:00.448

1:59.847

2:00.457

1:59.870

2:01.754

2:01.726

2:01.744

2:02.175

2:02.168

2:04.035

2:06.568

2:05.401

1:58.576

2:05.415

2:06.319

2:06.214

2:11.967

2:04.158

Diff

1:10.894

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

Total Tm

33:05.162

34:16.056

33:23.873

33:45.752

34:02.657

34:02.887

34:04.694

34:06.322

34:14.636

34:15.259

34:25.781

34:25.952

34:26.868

34:58.774

33:18.302

33:18.836

33:20.140

33:20.385

33:26.793

33:30.615

35:01.159

30:44.438

Make

1994 Mazda Miata

2008 Honda S200CR

2010 Chevy Cobalt

2006 Honda Civic Si

2012 Honda Civic Si

1992 Toyota AE10

2007 Ford Mustang

2007 Toyota Yaris

Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Acura Integra

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Nissan 240sx

1994 Toyota Celicia

1989 Honda CivbicSi

1991 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1959 Austin Healey Sprite

1999 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Shingle Springs, CA

Oakland, CA

Irvine, CA

Yorba Linda, Ca

Santa Clarita,CA

Harbor City, CA

Fall City, WA

Coto deCaza, CA

Vista, CA

Miami, FL

Bemnicia, CA

Fallbrooik, CA

Glendora,CA

Glendora

Henderson, NV

Tarzana, CA

Anaheim, CA

Poway, CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Danville, CA

Hacienda Heights,CA

Chula Vista,CA

Club

2

33

33

8

19

19

72

57

19

101

33

57

19

19

72

19

19

19

33

19

19

Member ID

112715

211641

333636

371499

239362

270556

96451

217572

432195

94756

988165

407658

276906

403801

357876

342336

312845

176804

435141

404684

153477

349426

Sponsor

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgear

Maine Straight Racing

Team Cobalt Cal

Team Dead Horse Racing

Honda Racing/HPBD

racer.com/Hoosier/AST/OS Giken

RM Auto Sports,

Thomas Lepper Assoc

BF Goodrich/Minxnails.com

Lee & Assoc Commercial real Est

Right of Way/West Coast Serv

Hytorc/Lincoln Electric

Top Tech Motorsports

Chasecam

C2 Motorsports

RM Produce

Competition Autowrecks

CenterLine Welding

Pacific Tugboart

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:59.870) for HP by Jason Isley.

New Track Record (1:53.834) for T3 by Tom Wickersham.

Printed: 1/26/2013 4:51:06 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:10.894

Avg. Speed

83.564

Best Lap Tm

1:48.976

Best Speed

95.140

Best Lap by

98 - Marc Hoover

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 6 B Spec/HP/STL/STU/T3 & 4

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:03:57

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/26/2013 04:05 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

No.

98

14

23

16

92

42

99

96

06

77

47

13

7

12

52

10

46

03

29

81

28

01

Name

Marc Hoover

Tom Wickersham

Carl Young

Oscar Jackson Jr

Robert Green

Lee Niffenegger

Jason Isley

Steve Zink

Thomas Lepper

Elliott Skeer

Joey Jordan

Todd Launchbaugh

Lance Stewart

Grant Westmorland

Dale Shoemaker

Wesley Mollno

Phil Mendelovitz

Leeson Grant

Ron Chapman

Ramon Niebla

Craig Bryant

Toby Larsson

Class

STU

T3

STU

STL

STU

T4

HP

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STU

STL

STL

STL

HP

B Spec

Best Tm

1:48.335

1:54.395

1:56.260

1:56.376

1:56.594

1:59.185

2:00.810

2:00.934

2:01.083

2:01.160

2:01.902

2:01.902

2:02.125

2:02.723

2:04.330

2:04.647

2:04.847

2:05.813

2:06.265

2:07.901

2:14.540

2:20.979

Laps

4

8

9

5

7

4

6

6

9

5

3

6

5

6

6

5

9

8

9

8

3

6

Diff

6.060

7.925

8.041

8.259

10.850

12.475

12.599

12.748

12.825

13.567

13.567

13.790

14.388

15.995

16.312

16.512

17.478

17.930

19.566

26.205

32.644

Make

1994 Mazda Miata

2008 Honda S200CR

2010 Chevy Cobalt

2006 Honda Civic Si

1992 BMW 325

2012 Honda Civic Si

2007 Toyota Yaris

2007 Ford Mustang

1992 Acura Integra

Mazda Spec Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Nissan 240sx

1990 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CivbicSi

1991 Mazda Miata

1959 Austin Healey Sprite

Yaris

Hometown

Shingle Springs, CA

Oakland, CA

Irvine, CA

Yorba Linda, Ca

Santa Ana, Ca

Santa Clarita,CA

Coto deCaza, CA

Fall City, WA

Bemnicia, CA

Vista, CA

Fallbrooik, CA

Glendora,CA

Miami, FL

Chula Vista,CA

Henderson, NV

Glendora

Tarzana, CA

Danville, CA

Poway, CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Hacienda Heights,CA

Anaheim, CA

Club

2

33

33

8

19

19

57

72

33

19

57

19

101

19

72

19

19

33

57

19

19

19

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 1/27/2013 1:28:23 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 6 B Spec/HP/STL/STU/T3 & 4

Qualifying Sunday

Qualifying started at 10:19:46

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 10:15 AM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DNF

Not classified

DNS

No.

98

23

92

16

14

42

96

99

06

77

7

47

12

46

10

29

03

81

28

01

13

52

Name

Marc Hoover

Carl Young

Robert Green

Oscar Jackson Jr

Tom Wickersham

Lee Niffenegger

Steve Zink

Jason Isley

Thomas Lepper

Elliott Skeer

Lance Stewart

Joey Jordan

Grant Westmorland

Phil Mendelovitz

Wesley Mollno

Ron Chapman

Leeson Grant

Ramon Niebla

Craig Bryant

Toby Larsson

Todd Launchbaugh

Dale Shoemaker

Class

STU

STU

STU

STL

T3

T4

T4

HP

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STU

STL

STL

STL

STL

HP

B Spec

STL

STL

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

13

Best Tm

1:48.792

1:54.095

1:56.347

1:56.526

1:55.516

1:59.184

1:59.322

1:59.530

2:00.229

2:00.484

2:01.785

2:02.208

2:02.597

2:03.653

2:03.839

2:04.970

2:05.294

2:07.262

2:11.578

2:17.191

Diff

1:36.415

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2 Laps

2 Laps

3 Laps

DNF

DNS

Total Tm

34:30.346

36:06.761

34:30.622

34:33.211

34:50.584

35:07.652

35:09.096

35:19.287

35:23.683

35:24.044

35:43.094

35:50.125

36:06.151

36:10.686

36:12.721

36:34.082

34:33.185

34:45.759

35:49.518

34:50.384

3:41.788

Make

1994 Mazda Miata

2010 Chevy Cobalt

1992 BMW 325

2006 Honda Civic Si

2008 Honda S200CR

2012 Honda Civic Si

2007 Ford Mustang

2007 Toyota Yaris

1992 Acura Integra

Mazda Spec Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1998 Nissan 240sx

1999 Mazda Miata

1989 Honda CivbicSi

1990 Mazda Miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1959 Austin Healey Sprite

Yaris

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Hometown

Shingle Springs, CA

Irvine, CA

Santa Ana, Ca

Yorba Linda, Ca

Oakland, CA

Santa Clarita,CA

Fall City, WA

Coto deCaza, CA

Bemnicia, CA

Vista, CA

Miami, FL

Fallbrooik, CA

Chula Vista,CA

Tarzana, CA

Glendora

Poway, CA

Danville, CA

Los Angeles. Ca

Hacienda Heights,CA

Anaheim, CA

Glendora,CA

Henderson, NV

Club

2

33

19

8

33

19

72

57

33

19

101

57

19

19

19

57

33

19

19

19

19

72

Member ID

112715

333636

404163

371499

211641

239362

96451

217572

988165

432195

94756

407658

349426

342336

403801

176804

404684

435141

153477

312845

276906

357876

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2013 4:32:45 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: RJ Gordy

Chairman SOM: Jack Kish

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1:36.415

Avg. Speed

80.126

Best Lap Tm

1:48.792

Best Speed

95.301

Best Lap by

98 - Marc Hoover

Sanction#13-N-2447-S/ 13-N-2448-S

Group 6 B Spec/HP/STL/STU/T3 & 4

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:43:16

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 Miles

1/27/2013 03:45 PM

US. MAJORS TOUR

DOUBLE NATIONAL

PORTERFILED BRAKES


